

March 15, 2019

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza , Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip code: 532531 Scrip code: STAR

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation regarding request received for issue of duplicate share certificate under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We would like to inform that the Company has received request for issue of duplicate share certificate from the following shareholders who has misplaced their original share certificates.

#	Folio No.	Name of the	Certificate	Distinctive	No. of
		Shareholders	No.	Nos.	shares
1	SAL015798	SATISH CHANDRA	77598	16859653 to	10
		SHARMA		16859662	
2	SAL007989	RAJNIKANT S DOSHI	40153 -	13362430 to	100
			40154	13362529	ļ

The Company/ Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) is in the process of reviewing the requests. Duplicate share certificate shall be issued only on receipt of complete documents from the shareholders to the satisfaction of the RTA and the Company including completion of procedural requirements in this regard.

We have also enclosed the request mails received from the shareholders for your ready reference.

This is for your information and records.

Thanks and Regards, For Strides Pharma Science Limited Sd/-Manjula Ramamurthy **Company Secretary** 

Encl: a/a

### **Strides Pharma Science Limited**

(Formerly Strides Shasun Limited) CIN: L24230MH1990PLC057062

Corp Off: Strides House, Bilekahalli, Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore - 560 076, India Tel: +91 80 6784 0000 Fax: +91 80 6784 0700 Regd Off: 201, Devavrata, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai – 400 703, India Tel: +91 22 2789 2924 / 3199 Fax: +91 22 2789 2942 info@strides.com; www.strides.com

# Kala Raghunath

From: Phani Kumar Meka <phani.meka@karvy.com>

Sent: 14 March 2019 10:30

To: Kala Raghunath

Cc: Mohan\_KR; RAMESH

**Subject:** issue of duplicate share certificate SAL015798 SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

Dear Madam,

The below mentioned mail received from investor for issue of duplicate share certificate

Details are given below...

S.no	Name	Folio no	Shares	Certificate No	Distinctive No	
					From	То
1	SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA	SAL015798	10	77598	16859653	16859662

#### Regards

Phani Kumar Meka

**Executive - Corporate Registry** 



Karvy Fintech Private Limited

(Formerly known as KCPL Advisory Services P Ltd)

Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot Nos. 31 & 32 | Financial District

Nanakramguda | Serilingampally Mandal | Hyderabad - 500032 | India

P: +91 40 6716 1572

youremailid@karvy.com | www.karvyfintech.com



From: Vishal Sharma (vishals742@gmail.com)

To : einward.ris@karvy.com Subject : Reissuance of Certificate

Date : 12/03/2019 13:03

Attachments : <u>IMG-20190312-WA0019.jpeq</u>

Hello Team,

My father (Satish Chandra Sharma) is holding few shares of Strides Shasun Limited with Folio no/Client I'd SAL015798.

The certificate is lost and we request you to please reissue us a new cetificate.

Please find the attached copy of the Equity dividend certificate.

Request you to please help us over the same.

Have a nice day.

### Regards

Vishal

This message (including any attachments) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is non-public, proprietary, privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law or may constitute as attorney work product. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly

# Kala Raghunath

From: Phani Kumar Meka <phani.meka@karvy.com>

Sent:14 March 2019 12:43To:Kala RaghunathCc:Mohan\_KR; RAMESH

**Subject:** issue of duplicate share certificate SAL007989 RAJNIKANT S DOSHI

Dear Madam,

The below mentioned mail received from investor for issue of duplicate share certificate

Details are given below...

S.no	Name	Folio no	Shares	Certificate No		Distinctive No	
				From	То	From	То
1	RAJNIKANT S DOSHI	SAL007989	100	40153	40154	13362430	13362529

#### Regards

Phani Kumar Meka

Executive - Corporate Registry



Karvy Fintech Private Limited

(Formerly known as KCPL Advisory Services P Ltd)

Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot Nos. 31 & 32 | Financial District

Nanakramguda | Serilingampally Mandal | Hyderabad - 500032 | India

P: +91 40 6716 1572

youremailid@karvy.com | www.karvyfintech.com



From : Rajnikant Doshi (jyotiminerals@gmail.com)

To : einward.ris@karvy.com

**Subject:** Procedure for lost share certificats

Date : 13/03/2019 07:03

Attachments: ATT00001.qif AADHAR.jpq AADHAR 001.jpq PAN CARD.jpq

Dear sir/Madam,

I Rajnikant Shantilal Doshi having shares of Strides Arcolab/Strides Pharma Science

Limited(Strides). Past month due to some renovation at my house I have misplaced or lost all my share certificates including your company's also. as the share certificate were old I dont have any other related documents of it.

Therefore I dont remember my share certificate No nor folio No. of the shares kindly help me find details of shares and procedure of issuing duplicate share certificate.

.PFA of my Pan Card And Aadhar Card to find details on my shares waiting for your respond.

Thanks,

Rajnikant doshi.

**JYOTI MINERALS / R.K.MINERALS & REFRACTORIES**